
University of the Philippines  Baguio
Gov.  Pack  Road.  26cO  Baguio  City.  Philippines

.A„                           Telefax:   (074)   442-3888

5u#:\A\e4d,tprrj]
#EIfENe:`dr\urF.rn

OFFICE  OF  THE  CHANCELLOR

14 February 2017

PRESIDENT DANILO L. CONCEPcloN

University of the Philippines System

Diliman, Quezon City

rayrovi]]os@grnai].com
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THRU :                   AITY. ROBERTO LARA

Secretary of the University and of the

Board of Regeh€§

Dear PRESIDENT CONCEPCION:
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May we seek approval of the proposed Academic Calendar for SY 2017-2018 for UP Baguio, as

attached.  This was  endorsed in the  60th meeting of the UP Baguio University Council   held  13

February 2017.

Thank you for your kind attention.

Very truly yours,

•INurllE0 D. ROVILLOS,

Chancellor

Recommending Approval:
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UNIVERSITY OF THE  PHILIPPINES BAGUIO

Proposed ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-2018
_ -_. _-_-,  .I `''`. -''',,|O,,JandoftlieBoardofRegents

1ST SEMESTER 2ND SEMESTER MIDYEAR 2018

(Aug-Dec 2017) (Jam-May 2018) (Jun-July 2018)
beadline for application for transfer and

8 June, Thu 8 Nov, Wed
app ication for readmission and extension of
MRR

Removal examination period 17 July, Mon -28 July, Fri
13 Dec, Wed -15 Dec 2017, Fri2Jan,Tue-10Jan,Wed

23 May, Wed -6 June, Wed

Validation for advanced credits 17 July, Mon -9 Aug, Wed
13 Dec, Wed -15 Dec 2017, Fri2Jan,Tue-22Jan,Mon

GEN ERAL REGISTRATI ON

31 July, Mon 11 Jan, Thu 7 June, Thu -8 June, FriSeniors and graduating students
Juniors 1 Aug, Tue 12 Jan,  Fri (For all students)
Transferees, x-registrants & others 2 Aug, Wed 15 Jan, Mon
Last day of registration 2 Aug, Wed 15 lan, Mon

START 01: CLASSES 3 Aug, Thu 16 Jen, Tue 11 June, Mon
UP Foundation Day 18 June,  Mon

Deadline for filing application for graduation 24 Aug, Thu 6 Feb, Tue 27 June, Wed
Deadline for Colleges to submit TENTATIVE ist

31 Aug, Thu 13 Feb, Tue 4 July, Wedof candidates for graduation

UP College Admission Test (UPCAT) c/a Office of Admissions
MID-SEMESTER 3 0ct, Tue 15 Mar, Thu Z7 June, Wed
Last day for graduating students to clear

30 act, Mon 13 Apr,  Fri 25 June, Mondeficiencies incurred in  previous semesters

DEADLINE  FOR  DROPPING  SUBJECTS 3  NOv,  Fri 19 Apr, Thu 5 July, Thu

DEA DLINE  FOR  FILING  LEAVE  OF ABSENCE

20 Nov, Mon 4  May,  Fri(LOA)

uP Baguio Foundation  Day 2 Dec, Sat
LAST DAY OF CIJ`SSES 6 Dec, Wed 18 May, Fri 13 July, Fri
lntegration Period 7 Dec, Thu 19 May, Sat 16 Jl,ly, Man
FINAL EXAMINATIONS 8 Dec, Fri -13  Dec, Wed

21 May, Mon -22 May, Tue
17 July, Tue -18 July, Wed

Graduating students

Othe r students 21 May, Man -24 May, Thu
Torch Parade and Pasiklaban 14 Dec, Thu
DEADLINE  FOR SUBMITTING GRADES 20 Dec, Wed

31 May, Thu
27 July,  Fri

G raduating students
Othe r students 6 June, Wed

Curriculum Committee Meeting 22 Jan, Man 7 May, Mon 30 July, Man
College Faculty Meeting to approve candidates

5  Feb,  Mon 6 June, Wed (AM) 13 Aug,  Monforgraduation

Dea dline for Colleges to submit APpftovED I ist

7 Feb, Wed 6 June, Wed (PM) 15 Aug, Wedof candidates for graduation

UNIVERSITY COUNCIL MEETING 12 Feb, Mon 8 June, FI.i 27 Aug, Mon
BOR  MEETING TO APPROVE GRADUATION Per BOR schedule Per BOR schedule Per B0R schedule
COMMENCEMENT EXERCISES 21 June, Thu

Note: For the  midyear session,  3-unit  lecture classes meet two (2) hours daily, Monday to Friday for 24 class days.

HOLIDAYS  DURING THE ACADEMIC YEAR

2017 2018
Ninoy Aquino Day 21 Aug, Man New Year's Day 1 Jan,  Man
National Heroes Day 28 Aug, Man Chinese  Lunar New Year 16  Feb,  Fri

Baguio  Day 1 Sept, Fri Maundy Thursday 29 Mar, Thu
Addmonal special nan-working day 310ct, Tue Good Friday 30 Mar, Fri

All Saints  Day 1 Nov, Wed Araw ng Kagitingan 9 Apr, Mon
Bonifacio Day 30 Nov, Thu Labor Day 1 May, Tue
Christmas Day 25 Dec,  Mon I ndependence Day 12 June, Tue

Rizal  Day 30 Dec, Sat Cordillera  Day 15 July,  Sun

Last Day of the Year 31 Dec, Sun


